Bus with Wheelchair Lift or Equal. The Authority desires to enter into a contract with Rohrer Bus Sales 
of Duncannon, PA for the Purchase and Delivery of 2025 or Current Production Year 14-Passenger CNG 
Standard Cutaway Bus with Wheelchair Lift or Equal in an amount not to exceed one hundred seventy 
thousand, eight hundred dollars ($170,800.00) per unit for model year 2026, not to exceed one hundred 
seventy-two thousand, nine hundred dollars ($172,900.00) per unit for model year 2027 and not to 
exceed  one hundred seventy-five thousand, two hundred dollars ($175,200.00) per unit for model year 
2028. Pursuant to Resolution 2024-118, the number of units to be purchased is contingent on fund ability 
and is not to exceed the awarded Eighteen Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($18,900,000.00) for 
capital procurement, unless additional funding is granted. The contract term will be for approximately 
ninety (110) buses, or funding is depleted, not to exceed December 31, 2027. The Director of 
Transportation Services believes it to be in the best interest of the Authority and recommends entering 
into a contract with Rohrer Bus Sales of Duncannon, PA for the Purchase and Delivery of 2025 or 
Current Production Year 14-Passenger CNG Standard Cutaway Bus with Wheelchair Lift or Equal in an 
amount not to exceed Eighteen Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($18,900,000.00). 

RESOLUTION 2026-10 OF THE SOUTH JERSEY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
AUTHORIZING THE ENTRANCE INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH HOME PORT ALLIANCE 
FOR THE PROVISION OF SHUTTLE SERVICES TO THE BATTLESHIP USS NEW JERSEY 
DURING SPECIAL EVENTS  
Pursuant to Resolution 2023-16, the Authority entered into an agreement with Home Port Alliance